## Yingli Green Energy Holding Co., Ltd.

英利绿色能源控股有限公司

3399 North Chaoyang Avenue Baoding 071051, China

中国保定国家高新区朝阳北大街 3399 号(071051)

T +86 312 8929700 F +86 312 8929800

yingli@yinglisolar.com www.yinglisolar.com



YINGLISOLAR.COM

NYSE:YGE

Date: January 17, 2017 (date)

## **Enlight Energy Company (Client Name)**

Bethlehemstrasse 38a (Address) CH-3027 Bern Switzerlang

To whom it may concern:

We, Yingli Green Energy Holding Company Limited (hereinafter YGE), hereby declare that our "Limited Warranty for PV Modules" continues to be valid for modules, regardless of the fact that these modules are mounted by Enlight Energy Company or any customers Enlight Energy Company has sold these modules to in deviation from the specification in our "Installation and User Manual" as described below. This declaration is only valid for the PV project "Wenk Holz AG" at Riederenstrasse 4, in 8638 Goldingen, Switzerland, completed before June 30, 2013, and only under the conditions that for the PV modules, they are cleaned by using the automatic cleaning robot machine.

Enlight Energy Company is cleaning these PV modules using the automatic cleaning robot equipment produced by GEVA-BOT. We YGE approve this cleaning method, but any damage result from the cleaning machine is beyond the scope of warranty.

This declaration does not grant any claims beyond the validity of the Yingli Solar "Limited Warranty for PV Modules".

Best regards,	Accepted by Customer:
	Name:
	Signature / Date:
Jason Nee	
Manager of Module Technology Department	Enlight Energy Company
Tel.: 0086 312 218 8055	
Mail: service@yingli.com	